Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Joint Director Fire & Emergency Services Jammu Range, Jammu

The Principal International Delhi Public School Near Matador Stand Sunjuwan Jammu

No: JDJF&ES/FP/ 3624

Dated: 11 -06-2018

Sub: FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Ref: Deputy Director Fire & Emergency Services Command Jammu office Letter No. DDF&ESC/FP/1852 dated 09 06 2018.

Dear Sir,

The management has installed -

- (i) 07 Hose Reel Hoses
- (ii) 15 Nos First Aid Fire Extinguishers of different types and capacities
- (iii) Water storage tank along with bore well
- (iv) 08 Nos. Fire Point comprises with 04 Nos. Fire Buckets each

As such, this office has no objection for running the school. However the management has advised to adopt the following fire safety measures in letter and spirit forthwith:-

- 1. Fire fighting system installed in the School building should be checked periodically. Staff and students should be fully trained in handling/ operating of fire fighting system installed in the School building. The management shall intimate the office of Deputy Director, Fire & Emergency Services Command Jammu after each quarter that the fire fighting equipments is functioning.
- 2. No hazardous material should be allowed to store in the school building.
- 3. Evacuation drill should be conducted periodically and intimate District Officer after every quarter.
- 4. The management of the school shall be responsible for evacuation of its students, teachers and employees in case of any fire incident.
- 5. No addition/alteration should be made by the school management in the existing structure without prior permission from this department. Any deviation found in this regard, the NOC will be treated cancelled.
- 6. The validity of this communication is till the renewal of affiliation by the respective education authority or board of school education.

Yours Sincerely Joint-Director Fire & Emergency Services Jammu Range Jammun Internationa \$%